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REFERENCE/DESK AIDS 
INCOME 

 
MEDICALLY NEEDY INCOME LEVELS AND FEDERAL POVERTY LEVELS  

(annual and monthly amounts) 
 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
THREE

 
FOUR 

 
FIVE 

 
SIX 

 
SEVEN 

 
EIGHT

EACH ADD’L 
PERSON 

MA Standard 
S/CC-LIF 

4/1-12/31/08 

 
8,067 
673 

 
10,070 

840 

 
11,981 

999 

 
13,911
1,160 

 
15,907
1,326 

 
17,366
1,448 

 
18,903 
1,576 

 
20,876
1,740 

 
1,131 

95 
2009 8,462 

706 
10,563 

881 
12,568 
1,048 

14,593
1,217 

16,686
1,391 

18,217
1,519 

19,829 
1,653 

21,899
1,825 

 
99 

2010 8,479 
707 

10,584 
883 

12,593 
1,050 

14,622
1,219 

16,719
1,394 

18,253
1,522 

19,869 
1,656 

21,943
1,829 

 
99 

2011 8,487 
708 

10,595 
883 

12,606 
1,051 

14,637
1,220 

16,736
1,395 

18,271
1,523 

19,889 
1,658 

21,965
1,831 

99 

          
MA INCOME 

2007 
8,400 
700 

10,800 
900 

13,200 
1,100 

13,300
1,109 

13,400
1,117 

13,600
1,134 

15,300 
1,275 

17,000
1,417 

1,700 
142 

2008 
1/1-3/31 

8,700 
725 

12,800 
1,067 

13,200 
1,100 

13,300
1,109 

13,400
1,117 

13,600
1,134 

15,300 
1,275 

17,000
1,417 

1,700 
142 

2008 
4/1-12/31/08 

8,700 
725 

12,800 
1,067 

14,800 
1,234 

16,700
1,392 

18,600
1,550 

20,500
1,709 

22,400 
1,867 

24,400
2.034 

1,900 
159 

2009 9,200 
767 

13,400 
1,117 

15,410 
1,285 

17,420
1,452 

19,430
1,620 

21,440
1,787 

23,450 
1,955 

25,460
2,122 

2,010 
168 

2010 9,200 
767 

13,400 
1,117 

15,410 
1,285 

17,420
1,452 

19,430
1,620 

21,440
1,787 

23,450 
1,955 

25,460
2,122 

2,010 
168 

2011 9,200 
767 

13,400 
1,117 

15,410 
1,285 

17,420
1,452 

19,430
1,620 

21,440
1,787 

23,450 
1,955 

25,460
2,122 

2,010 
168 

          
100% FPL 

2007 
10,210 

861 
13,690 
1,141 

17,170 
1,431 

20,650
1,721 

24,130
2,011 

27,610
2,301 

31,090 
2,591 

34,570
2,881 

3,480 
290 

2008 
1/1-3/31 

10,400 
867 

14,000 
1,167 

17,600 
1,467 

21,200
1,767 

24,800
2,067 

28,400
2,367 

32,000 
2,667 

35,600
2,967 

3,600 
300 

2008 
4/1-12/31/08 

10,400 
867 

14,000 
1,167 

17,600 
1,467 

21,200
1,767 

24,800
2,067 

28,400
2,367 

32,000 
2,667 

35,600
2,967 

3,600 
300 

2009 10,830 
903 

14,570 
1,215 

18,310 
1,526 

22,050
1,838 

25,790
2,150 

29,530
2,461 

33,270 
2,773 

37,010
3,085 

3,740 
312 

2010 10,830 
903 

14,570 
1,215 

18,310 
1,526 

22,050
1,838 

25,790
2,150 

29,530
2,461 

33,270 
2,773 

37,010
3,085 

3,740 
312 

2011 10,890 
908 

14,710 
1,226 

18,530 
1,545 

22,350
1,863 

26,170
2,181 

29,990
2,500 

33,810 
2,818 

37,630
3,136 

3,820 
319 

          
 

 
 

MRG 
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REFERENCE/DESK AIDS 
INCOME 

 
MEDICALLY NEEDY INCOME LEVELS AND FEDERAL POVERTY LEVELS  

(annual and monthly amounts) 
 
 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

 
ONE 

 
TWO 

 
THREE

 
FOUR 

 
FIVE 

 
SIX 

 
SEVEN 

 
EIGHT

EACH 
ADDITIONAL 

PERSON 
120% FPL 

2007 
12,132 
1,011 

16,308 
1,359 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

2008 
1/1-3/31 

12,480 
1,040 

16,800 
1,400 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

2008 
4/1-12/31/08 

12,480 
1,040 

16,800 
1,400 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N.A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

2009 12,996 
1,083 

17,484 
1,457 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

2010 12,996 
1,083 

17,484 
1,457 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

2011 13,068 
1,089 

17,652 
1,471 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

          
133% FPL 

2007 
13,580 
1,132 

18,208 
1,518 

22,837 
1,904 

27,465
2,289 

32,093
2,675 

36,722
3,061 

41,350 
3,446 

45,979
3,832 

4,629 
386 

2008 
1/1-3/31 

13,832 
1,153 

18,620 
1,552 

23,408 
1,951 

28,196
2,350 

32,984
2,749 

37,772
3,148 

42,560 
3,547 

47,348
3,946 

4,788 
399 

2008 
4/1-12/31/08 

13,832 
1,153 

18,620 
1,552 

23,408 
1,951 

28,196
2,350 

32,984
2,749 

37,772
3,148 

42,560, 
3, 547 

47,348
3,946 

4,788 
399 

2009 14,404 
1,201 

19,379 
1,615 

24,353 
2,030 

29,327
2,444 

34,301
2,859 

39,275
3,273 

44,250 
3,688 

49,224
4,102 

4,975 
415 

2010 14,404 
1,201 

19,379 
1,615 

24,353 
2,030 

29,327
2,444 

34,301
2,859 

39,275
3,273 

44,250 
3,688 

49,224
4,102 

4,975 
415 

2011 14,484 
1,207 

19,565 
1,631 

24,645 
2,054 

29,726
2,478 

34,807
2,901 

39,887
3,324 

44,968 
3,748 

50,048
4,171 

5,081 
424 

          
135% FPL 

2007 
13,649 
1,138 

18,347 
1,529 

 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
N/A N/A

2008 
1/1-3/31 

14,040 
1,170 

18,900 
1,575 

 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
N/A N/A

2008 
4/1-12/31/08 

14,040 
1,170 

18,900 
1,575 

 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
N/A N/A

2009 14,621 
1,219 

19,670 
1,640 

 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
N/A N/A

2010 14,621 
1,219 

19,670 
1,640 

 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
N/A N/A

2011 14,702 
1,226 

19,859 
1,655 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A

     
     

MRG 
 


